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Hopkins Lee, elk R J Boyer, r 1136 Fil-

bert

—L T Mrs, r 474 9th
—Marcene, r 1054 14th
—Margaret Mrs, groceries 729 5th
—Mary E Mrs, r 1019 5th av
—Myra E Miss, nurse 1016 Brush
—Noble B, elk J A Joyce, r 973 Washn
—Thos J, mach, r 729 5th
—W Henry, porter P P C Co, r 814 Ches-

ter
—Wm C, com trav, r 1259 Webster
—Wirt J, elk D A Hopkins, r 1016 Brush
Hopkirk Jas, r 577 8th /
Hoppe Arthur E, elk, r Claremont av

nr Tyler
—Chas E, student, r Claremont av nr

Tyler
—Diedrich, carp r Merrill av nr Lane
—John C, com S F, r Claremont av nr

Tyler
—Louise A Miss, r Claremont av nr Ty-

ler
—Minna T Miss, r E 27th nr 23d av
—Reinhold, surgical instruments S F,

r E 27th nr 23d av
Hoppen Alfred, mining, r 402 Plymouth

av
—Jane Mrs, r 402 Plymouth av
Hopper Frank, fireman S P Co, r 1408

9th
—Geo, bridge carp, r Ruedy's Hotel
—Jas, student, r 948 Myrtle
—Lottie E Miss, bkkpr, r 132 Tel av
—Sarah E Mrs, dressmkr 132 Tel av
—V L Mrs, r 948 Myrtle
Horan Louise Mrs, r 1756 9th av
Horberg C J, emp Oregon Imp Co
Horgan Danl, r 1635 24th av
—Danl, foreman S P Co, r 1114 Wood
—Danl L, ry postal elk, r 1635 24th av
—John P, cond E O R R, r 1635 E 24th
—Margaret A Miss, r 1635 24th av
—May Miss, dressmkr, r 1468 3d
—Sylvester J, elk, r 1468 3d
—Sylvester M, emp S P Co, r 1468 3d
Horn Fredk M, r 834 16th
—Freeman C, r 116 5th
—Henry W student, r 1113 Alice
—Thos L, wholesale tobacco' S F, r 1113

Alice
—Wm P, com S F, r 1113 Alice
Hornberger Elmer E, driver People's

Ex & Trans Co, r 822 18th
Hornby Jane Mrs, r 550 35th
Hornef Simon C, dentist 1014 Bdy
Horner John W, electrician, r 830 Fallon
—Walter, eng O R R, r 522 45th
Hornick Edw J, waiter E H Lincoln
—Emma Mrs, r 906 Washn
—Norah H Mrs, teacher Lafayette

School, r 566 10th
Hornung Pauline Mrs, r 561 16th
—Rudolph F, piano tuner, r 1059 Frank-

lin
Horr Mary E Mrs, furn rms 1010%

Washn
Horrigan Dennis F, mach hand, r Craw-

ford nr San Pablo av

Horrigan Dennis J, lab Judson Mfg Co,
r Crawford nr San Pablo av

—John J, carp Cal Door Co, r Craw-
ford nr San Pablo av

—Wm, butcher U M Slater, r Crawford
nr San Pablo av

Horrigan see also Horgan and Harri-
gan

Horsford M B Mrs, r 1159 Jefferson
Horst Rudolph, elk Tillman & Bendel,

r Alameda
Horstmann Anton F, cigar mfr 364 3d
—Lena Miss, r 364 3d
Horswill Fred J, mining, r 1218 Chest-

nut
Horton Geo F, cond E O R R, r 1379 5th

av
—Georgiana Miss, r 1905 Market
—John R, r 1064 Kirkham
—Peter D, teacher Miss Horton's

School, r 1905 Market
—Richd, carp Cal Door Co, r 1872 8th
HORTON SARAH W MISS, Principal

Miss Horton's School, r 964 18th

HORTON — MISS HORTON'S
SCHOOL,

Miss Sarah W Horton Principal,
12th, N E corner Filbert

Horwege Henry, r 1718 Linden
—Minnie C Miss, stenog, r 1718 Linden
— Paul A, wirwkr P J Mitchels, r 1718

Linden
Hose Co No 1, John Rohan foreman 470

6th
—Co No 2, W B Scribner driver, 1268

7th
Hosford Starr, bkkpr, r 1159 Jefferson
Hosmer Abel, sec Raymond Granite

Co, r 949 Chestnut
—Frank W, comp cy*-

Harrison JLnquirer
—Jas P, tkt agt S P Co, r 860 Har-

rison
Hossack Archibald R, sign painter, r

562 E 15th
—Frank L, moved to Los Angeles
—Lawrence, polisher Kohler & Chase,

r 562 E 15th
—Mary S Mrs, r 562 E 15th
Hostetter Blanche E Miss, r 1229 13th

av
—Frank, r 1229 13th av
—Grace M Miss, r 1229 13th av
Hostetter see also Hofstetter
Hostrawser Geo C, carp W T Veitch &

Bro, r 211 4th
—John H, foreman W T Veitch & Bro,

r 264 9th
Hoswill Frank H,- miner, r 1218 Chest-

nut
—Fred A, student, r 1218 Chestnut
Hotchkiss Daisy H Mrs, r 1012 Jefferson
—Oliver E, real estate 463 9th, r 810 E

15th
—Thaddeus S, acct, r 664 11th
—Wm J, carp, r 971 Cypress

merchant TclilQr F^reignan^omestic

Cloths for Suits and Overcoats

1167 Washington Street


